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JACQUELINE D. FLORES 

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

No. D02020R2Q17Q018i9 
DA#: 2017-02728-1 
STN:00117029 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 
Plaintiff, 

vs. 

' 
CHRISTOPHER PINO, 
I Defendant. 
I CRIMES CHARGED 

fllED iN MY OFFICE THIS 

-~ MAY 2 2 2017 

0-~ 
CLERK DISTRICT COURT 

SECOND DEGREE MURDER AND VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER (0001); HOMICIDE 
BY VEHICLE (RECKLESS) (0017); KNOWINGLY LEAVING THE SCENE OF AN 
ACCIDENT (GREAT BODILY HARM OR DEATH) (1362); AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
(DEADLY WEAPON) (2 COUNTS) (0056) 

GRAND JURY INDICTMENT 

' 
ITHE GRAND JURY CHARGES: 

~ COUNT 1: SECOND DEGREE MURDER AND VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 
(0004) 

That on or between April 30, 2017, in Bernalillo County, New Mexico, the above-named 
defendant did murder Daniel Arballo, and knew that his acts created a strong probability of death 
or great bodily harm, contrary to §30-2-l(B) AND FURTHERMORE, the defendant is hereby 
notified that upon trial of this cause the finder of fact may be instructed to consider voluntary 
manslaughter, contrary to §30-2-3, NMSA 1978. 

1B COUNT 2: HOMICIDE BY VEHICLE (RECKLESS) (0017) 

That on or between April 30, 2017 and May 1, 2017, in Bernalillo County, New Mexico, 
the above-'n~eq .defendant did ltjll Daniel Arballo, a human being, in __ tQ.e unlawful operaJion of 
~motor vehicle ·while violating §66-8-113, NMSA 1978 (Reckless Driving), contrary to. 
§66-8-lOl(A)&(C), NMSA 1978, as amended. 

ff; COUNT 3: KNOWINGLY LEAVING THE SCENE OF AN ACCIDENT (GREAT 
BODILY HARM OR DEATH) (1362) 

That on or about April 30, 2016, in Bernalillo County, New Mexico, the above-named 
defendant did drive a motor vehicle involved in an accident resulting in the death of Daniel 
Arballo, and knowingly failed to stop or comply with the requirements of §66-7-203, NMSA 
1978, contrary to §66-7-201(A)&(C), NMSA 1978. 
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1'/3 COUNT 4: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DEADLY WEAPON) (0056) 
I 
I That on or about April 30, 2017, in Bernalillo County, New Mexico, the above-named 
tlefendant did assault or.strike at Billy Harper, with a vehicle, an instrument or object which, when 
~sed as a weapon, could cause death or very serious injury, contrary to Section 30-03-02(A), NMSA 
1978. 

ff7coUNT 5: AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DEADL y WEAPON) (0056) 

I 

j That on or about April 30, 2017, in Bernalillo County, New Mexico, the above-named 
Ctefendant did assault or strike at Billy Harper, with a shovel, an instrument or object which, when 
hsed as a weapon, could cause death or very serious injury, contrary to Section 30-03-02(A), NMSA 
I ... 
il.978. . 

The names of the witnesses upon whose testimony this Indictment is based are as follows: 

1'\PPROVED: 

David L. Waymire 
Deputy District Attorney 
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